Glimmer of Hope

Glimmer of Hope Foundation Alison Hornung 10 Gateway Road North Kingstown, RI 02852

To whom this may concern,

We are excited to present a unique opportunity for your company to make a profound impact in the lives of children battling cancer through our upcoming event, the **Glimmer Gala**. This fashion show fundraiser, hosted by the Glimmer of Hope Foundation, will take place on May 3rd 2025 at The Rhode Island Convention Center. The event promises an evening of hope, inspiration, and community spirit as our young fighters and survivors take to the runway to showcase their courage and resilience.

About the Glimmer of Hope Foundation: The Glimmer of Hope Foundation is dedicated to providing memorable experiences and unwavering support to children battling cancer and their families. Through various programs and events, we aim to bring joy, relief, and a sense of normalcy to these brave young children and their families during their most challenging times.

About The Glimmer Gala: The Glimmer Gala is more than just a fashion show; it is a celebration of strength and hope. Our young models, who are either currently fighting cancer or have survived it, will grace the runway, symbolizing their journey and resilience. The event will feature an exciting lineup of fashion, live entertainment, and a silent auction, with all proceeds directly benefiting our programs and services.

Why Sponsor The Glimmer Gala?

- Impact: Your contribution directly supports children and families affected by cancer.
- Visibility: Reach a diverse and engaged audience through our extensive promotional efforts.
- Community Engagement: Showcase your commitment to corporate social responsibility and community support.

We hope you will join us in making the Glimmer Gala a monumental success. Enclosed, you will find a detailed sponsorship package outlining the benefits associated with each sponsorship level. Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at alison@glimmerofhopefoundation.org.

Thank you for considering this opportunity to partner with the Glimmer of Hope Foundation. Together, we can make a lasting difference in the lives of these courageous children and their families.

Sincerely,

i Hornung

Ali Hornung Executive Director, Glimmer of Hope Foundation



Hope

Showing girls and boys their strength and beauty through the donation of bald dolls and providing hope to families battling childhood cancer.

OUR IMPACT



limmer of

700+ Dolls Donated



50+ Photoshoots/Experiences Given

> 50+ Bereavement Boxes Sent

OUR STORY

Ella Catherine Integlia, an avid reader and social butterfly, was diagnosed with Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia at 11. She wrote to American Girl asking for a bald doll to help girls like her feel confident during their battle. When she received the doll, she named it "Hope." Ella passed away at 14 but left a lasting legacy. We are honored to continue her dream by gifting bald dolls to children battling cancer through the Glimmer of Hope Foundation.

















Sponsorship Levels



Presentin Sponsor	 VIP Seating for 3 tables (24 guests) Complimentary Parking VIP Cocktail Hour 1 Hour Open Bar Branding opportunities on all event materials Inclusion of a representative to serve on event committee Inclusion in media releases Logo and name recognition on prominent event signage and video monitors Logo featured prominently on event website Opportunity for representative to make brief remarks during the event Social Media acknowledgement Full page ad in program booklet Logo on front cover of program booklet Photo opportunity with Miss Rhode Island at sponsor location or Glimmer of Hope office 	
Diamond Sponsor	 VIP Seating for 2 tables (16 guests) VIP parking VIP Cocktail Hour Logo on all event materials Inclusion in media releases Sponsorship recognition from the podium Logo on event signage and video monitors Logo on event website Social Media acknowledgement Full page ad in program booklet Photo opportunity with Miss Rhode Island at sponsor location or Glimmer of Hope office 	0
Platinum Sponsor	 VIP Seating for 1 table (8 guests) VIP Parking VIP Cocktail Hour Logo on event signage and video monitors Logo on event website Social Media acknowledgement Full page ad in program booklet Photo opportunity with Miss Rhode Island at sponsor location or Glimmer of Hope office 	0
Gold Sponsor	 VIP Seating for 1 table (8 guests) VIP parking VIP Cocktail Hour Logo on event signage and video monitors Logo on event website Social Media acknowledgement Half page ad in the program booklet Photo opportunity at Glimmer of Hope office 	0

Sponsorship Levels



Silver Sponsor	 Preferred Seating for 8 guests Logo on event signage and video monitors Logo on event website Half page ad in program booklet Social Media acknowledgement
Bronze Sponsor	 Preferred Seating for 4 guests Name recognition on event signage and video monitors Name recognition on event website Social Media acknowledgement Quarter Page Ad in program booklet
Copper Sponsor	 Preferred Seating for 2 guests Name recognition on event signage and video monitors Name recognition on event website Quarter Page ad in program booklet
Supporter Sponsor	 Preferred Seating for 1 guest Name recognition on event website Logo in program booklet